
ATTACHMENT I – SUMMARY OF AGREEMENT 

 

Accela, Inc. 

(Multi-Year Agreement (MYA) #3000*2670) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 1 of 1 

 

Agreement/ 

Amendment 

Board of Supervisors / 

Contracts/Purchasing Approval 

Agreement/Amendment 

Amount/Increase and Term/Extension 

 

Agreement 

Total 

Agreement 
March 25, 2008 /  

May 25, 2008 

Original Amount: $1,791,727 

Original Term: March 31, 2008 – December 31, 2012 
$1,791,727 

Amendment No. 1 
N/A / 

January 2, 2013 

No Increase 

Extended Term to March 31, 2013 
$1,791,727 

Amendment No. 2 
February 26, 2013 / 

March 8, 2013 

Increased Amount by $623,742  

Extended Term to March 30, 2016 
$2,415,469 

Amendment No. 3 
January 27, 2015 / 

January 28, 2015 

Increased Amount by $25,021 

No Term Extension 
$2,440,490 

Amendment No. 4 
October 13, 2015 / 

October 19, 2015 

Increased Amount by $4,560 

No Term Extension 
$2,445,050 

Amendment No. 5 
March 22, 2016 / 

March 30, 2016 

Increased Amount by $687,342 

Extended Term to March 30, 2019 
$3,132,392 

Amendment No. 6 
Pending / 

Pending 

Increase Amount by $59,748 

Extend Term to June 30, 2019 
$3,192,140 


